Features and Benefits
•	Supports ENERGY STAR® lumen maintenance certification
requirements
•	High efficacy for sustainable design
•	Compact 3535L package
•	Full range of CCTs and minimum CRI configurations for design flexibility
•	ANSI compliant 1/6th color binning from 2700 to 6500K
•	UL-recognized component [E352519] with level 4 enclosure

F — designates color (value W = White)
G & H — designates nominal ANSI CCT (for example, 30 = 3000K and 40 = 4000K)
I, J, K & L — additional part number designation
Therefore products in this series with minimum CRI value of 80, CCT of 4000K will have the part numbering scheme:
M X A 8 - P W 4 0
Average Lumen Maintenance Characteristics
Lumen maintenance for solid-state lighting devices (LEDs) is typically defined in terms of  the percentage of initial light output
remaining after a specified period of time.
Environmental Compliance
Philips Lumileds is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market.  LUXEON
Mid-Power LEDs are compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic
equipment, namely REACH and the RoHS directive.  Philips Lumileds will not intentionally add the following restricted materials
to these LEDs:  lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl
ethers (PBDE).
LUXEON 3535L Datasheet DS203 20131017 ©2013 Philips Lumileds Lighting Company.  	 3
Product Selection
Product Selection for Mid-Power LEDs
Solder Pad Temperature = 25°C, Test Current = 100 mA
Table 1.
Nominal
CCT
Part
Number
Minimum
CRI
Typical
CRI R9 Min Luminous
Flux (lm) FV
Typ Luminous
Flux (lm) FV
2200K MXA8-PW22-0000 80 82 R9>0 24 30
2500K MXA8-PW25-0000 80 82 R9>0 24 33
2700K MXA8-PW27-0000 80 82 R9>0 28 38
MXA9-PW27-0000 85 92 R9>50 26 30
3000K MXA8-PW30-0000 80 82 R9>0 32 39
MXA9-PW30-0000 90 92 R9>50 24 31
3500K MXA8-PW35-0000 80 82 R9>0 32 40
MXA9-PW35-0000 85 92 typ R9: 50 24 33
4000K
MXA7-PW40-0000 70 72 - 36 45
MXA8-PW40-0000 80 82 R9>0 32 42
MXA9-PW40-0000 85 92 typ R9: 50 24 34
5000K MXA7-PW50-0000 70 72 - 36 46
MXA8-PW50-0000 80 82 R9>0 32 42
5700K MXA7-PW57-0000 70 72 - 36 46
MXA8-PW57-0000 80 82 R9>0 32 42
6500K MXA7-PW65-0000 70 72 - 36 45
MXA8-PW65-0000 80 82 R9>0 32 41
Note for Table 1:
1.		 Philips Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ± 7.5% on luminous flux and ± 2 on CRI measurements.
LUXEON 3535L Datasheet DS203 20131017 ©2013 Philips Lumileds Lighting Company.  	 4
Optical Characteristics
Optical Characteristics of Mid-Power LEDs
Solder Pad Temperature = 25°C, Test Current = 100 mA
Table 2.
Nominal
CCT
Color Temperature Typ Total Included Angle [1]
(degrees) u0.90V
Typ Viewing Angle [2]
(degrees) 2u 1/2Minimum Typical Maximum
2200K 2113K 2230K 2361K 140 115
2500K 2305K 2452K 2580K 140 115
2700K 2580K 2700K 2850K 140 115
3000K 2850K 3000K 3200K 140 115
3500K 3200K 3500K 3750K 140 115
4000K 3750K 4000K 4250K 140 115
5000K 4700K 5000K 5300K 140 115
5700K 5300K 5700K 6000K 140 115
6500K 6000K 6500K 7000K 140 115
Notes for Table 2:
1.		 Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.
2.		 Viewing angle is the off axis angle from lamp centerline where the luminous intensity is ½ of the peak value.